
Important Dates for Summer 2017 

 
*Note: The University will close on Monday, May 29 for Memorial Day and Tuesday, July 4 for Independence Day. 

Classes will not meet on these days. To accommodate requirements for adequate class time Summer A session courses 

will meet on Tuesday, May 30.  

 

Registration begins:  3/15/17 
 

Summer Full Term (14 weeks): 5/15/17 – 8/17/17 

 Classes begin: Monday, May 15 

 Late registration and course changes: Monday, May 15 - Friday, May 19 

 Last day to elect pass/fail option/or change to audit: Friday, May 26 

 Deadline for course withdrawals: Friday, August 4 

 Final exams: Last day of classes 

 Grades Due by 3:00: Monday, August 21 

 

Summer A (7 weeks): 5/15/17 - 6/29/17 

 Classes begin: Monday, May 15 

 Late registration and course changes: Monday/Tuesday, May 15-16 

 Last day to elect pass/fail option and /or change to audit: Friday, May 19 

 Deadline for course withdrawals: Friday, June 23 

 Final exams: Last day of classes 

 Grades due by 3:00:  Monday, July 3 

 

Summer B (7 weeks): 7/3/17 – 8/17/17 

 Classes begin: Monday, July 3 

 Late registration and course change: Monday/Wednesday, July 3/5 

 Last day to elect pass/fail option and/or change to audit: Friday, July 7 

 Deadline for course withdrawals: Friday, August 11 

 Final exams: Last day of classes 

 Grades due by 3:00: Monday, August 21 

 

Summer I (5 weeks): 5/15/17 – 6/15/17 

 Classes begin: Monday, May 15 

 Late registration and course change: Monday/Tuesday, May 15-16 

 Last day to elect pass/fail option and/or change to audit: Friday, May 19 

 Deadline for course withdrawals: Friday, June 9 

 Final exams: Last day of classes 

 Grades due by 3:00: Monday, June 19 

 

Summer II (5 weeks): 6/19/17 – 7/20/17 

 Classes begin: Monday, June 19 

 Late registration and course change: Monday/Tuesday, June 19-20 

 Last day to elect pass/fail option and/or change to audit: Friday, June 23 

 Deadline for course withdrawals: Friday, July 14 

 Final exams: Last day of classes 

 Grades due by 3:00: Monday, July 24 

 

Summer III (4 weeks): 7/24/17 – 8/17/17 

 Classes begin: Monday, July 24 

 Late registration and course change: Monday/Tuesday, July 24-25 

 Last day to elect pass/fail option and/or change to audit: Friday, July 28 

 Deadline for course withdrawals: Friday, August 11 

 Final exams: Last day of classes 

 Grades due by 3:00: Monday, August 21 


